

Darien Park District

7301 Fairview Avenue, Darien, IL 60561

Darien Park District Nominating Petitions Available

Three (3) seats on the Darien Park District Board of Commissioners will be filled at the April 1, 2025 consolidated election. Each term is for four (4) years. Candidate materials are available and may be picked up at the Darien Park District Community Center, located at 7301 Fairview Avenue, Darien, IL 60561. Park District Administrative hours are 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.

Each candidate should verify all information in this notice as well as in the candidate materials provided by the Park District and consult with legal counsel. For information on election procedures, candidates should contact the DuPage County Election Commission at 630-407-5600.

The filing period for the April election is 9am-4pm from Tuesday, November 12, 2024 through Friday, November 15, 2024 and 9am-5pm on Monday, November 18th, at the Darien Park District Community Center.

*November 18th filing end time revised on 11/12/24.